WISCONSIN LIVESTOCK BREEDERS ASSOCIATION 114th ANNUAL MEETING & RECOGNITION PROGRAM **April 13, 2025**

(This meeting is being held virtually via Zoom)

Welcome & Introduction of WLBA Board & Guests - President, Eric Katzenberger

- Beef Directors BJ Jones, Eric Katzenberger, Amber Miller
- Sheep Directors Jennifer Bugenhagen, Laura Monson, Stacy Schmoll, Hannah Schultz
- Swine Directors Cara Cross, Devan Klopfenstein, Courtney Mullooly, Alicia Prill-Adams
- Meat Goat Director Mike Egan
- Ex-Officio Jeffrey Swenson (DATCP), Bernie O'Rourke (UW-Madison)
- Executive Director Jill Alf
- Case IH Master Stockman Interview Team Nate Weinkauf, Jordan Alf, Jeffrey Swenson,

BUSINESS MEETING AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order President Eric Katzenberger
- 2. Approval of 2024 Annual Meeting Minutes
- 3. Approval of 2024 Financial Report
- 4. Approval of 2025 Proposed Budget
- 5. Old Business
 - Is there any old business?

6. New Business

- WLBA Digital Media & Livestock Event Interns
- Thank you to Out-Going Directors Eric Katzenberger
 - ✓ Cara Cross (9 years)
 - ✓ Devan Klopfenstein (6 years)
- Introduction, Nominations from the Floor, Motion to Approve WLBA Directors Eric Katzenberger
 - ✓ Beef at Large Eric Katzenberger (seeking 2nd 3-year term)
 - ✓ Beef at Large BJ Jones (seeking 2nd 3-year term)

 - ✓ Sheep at Large Laura Monson (seeking 3rd 3-year term)
 ✓ Swine at Large Nicole Peter (seeking 1st 3-year term)
 ✓ Meat Goat at Large Chris Schlichter (seeking 1st 3-year term)
 - ✓ Meat Goat at Large Sara Tvedt (seeking 1st 3-year term)
- WLBA 2025 Events
 - ✓ Spring Preview June 6-7, Jefferson Fair Park Eric Katzenberger
 - ✓ Livestock Show Camp June 14, Rock Cty Fairgrounds Jill Alf
 - ✓ Summer Spectacular Show August 25, Rock Cty Fairgrounds Laura Monson
- Any Other New Business?

2025 RECOGNITION & AWARDS

2024 WLBA Honoree Awards

- 2025 Beef Honoree (Presented by Amber Miller)
- 2025 Swine Honoree (Presented by Devan Klopfenstein)
- 2025 Sheep Honoree (Presented by Stacy Schmoll)
- 2025 Friend of the WLBA (Presented by Laura Monson)

2025 Master Stockman Award Presentations

Closing Comments / Adjourn - President, Eric Katzenberger